Pin Function
SIN, SIN Differential Serial Data Input
D0 – D3 Parallel Data Input
SOUT, SOUT Differential Serial Data Output
CLK, CLK Differential Clock Input
CL/4, CL/4 Differential 4 Clock Output
CL/8, CL/8 Differential 8 Clock Output
MODE Conversion Mode, 4-bit/8-bit

APPLICATIONS INFORMATION
Figure 2.  Extended Frequency 8:1 Converter Architecture
PRODUCT ORDERING CODE
Ordering Package Operating
Code Type Range
SY10E446JC J28-1 Commercial
SY10E446JCTR J28-1 Commercial
SY100E446JC J28-1 Commercial
SY100E446JCTR J28-1 Commercial
E446B
SOUT
SOUT
D3 D2 D1 D0